
Futsal

Men

First Round - Group B

Match Report

SAT 13 OCT 2018
Start Time: 18:00

CeNARD Futsal 

Match 19 Attendance: 875

FBLMTEAM5-------------GPB-001000--_73 4.0 Report Created  SAT 13 OCT 2018 19:38

SOL vs BRA
1:9 (0:5)

Referee: PERONA Chiara (ITA)
2nd Referee: HASSAN Mohamed (EGY)
3rd Referee: JELIC Nikola (CRO)
Timekeeper: LORENZO Leandro David (ARG)

Match Commissioner: CASTRO Luis (ARG)
General Coordinator: MOREL Laurent (SUI)

SOL - Solomon Islands
[1] * ATA Charlie (GK)
[5] * MANA Junior Laufunua (C)
[7] * LEAI Raphael
[8] * KOFANA Leon
[9] * RUKUMANA Franster
[2] S AFIA Lordrick (GK)
[3] # DO'ORO Calvin
[4] # CROMWELL Ronado
[6] S SAU Travis
[10] # TAHARIU William

BRA - Brazil
[1] * de OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES Francoar (GK)
[4] * BERTOLINE DENDAL ROSA Breno
[6] * ALVES SENA Joao Victor (C)
[9] * BORGES SANCHES Guilherme Henrique
[10] * SANTOS de FRANCA Wesley Reinaldo
[2] # BARBOSA SILVA Mateus (GK)
[3] # GOULART GAVIAO Yuri
[5] # TEIXEIRA MILLER VALLE Caio
[8] # MACHADO da SILVA Vitor Henrique
[7] S MOURA BATISTA Matheus

Coach: PUIRANA JNR Stanley (SOL) Coach: JEREMIAS JUNIOR Daniel Paulo (BRA)
Match events: Goal scored Own goal Penalty scored Penalty missed Second penalty scored Second penalty missed Assist Yellow card 2Y Red card

Chronological order Countdown order
0'23'' 19'37'' Goal scored - BORGES SANCHES G [9] - 7th Tournament Goal

- SANTOS de FRANCA W [10] - 4th Tournament Assist
1st half

5'35'' 14'25'' Goal scored - MACHADO da SILVA V [8] - 2nd Tournament Goal
10'26'' 9'34''CROMWELL R [4] - Own Goal
10'48'' 9'12'' Goal scored - BORGES SANCHES G [9] - 8th Tournament Goal

- ALVES SENA J [6] - 3rd Tournament Assist
11'26'' 8'34'' Goal scored - BERTOLINE DENDAL R [4] - 3rd Tournament Goal

- ALVES SENA J [6] - 4th Tournament Assist
13'14'' 6'46''KOFANA L [8] - Yellow card
19'15'' 0'45'' Yellow card - BERTOLINE DENDAL R [4]
19'15'' 0'45''LEAI R [7] - Second Penalty missed
21'54'' 18'06'' Goal scored - BORGES SANCHES G [9] - 9th Tournament Goal

- ALVES SENA J [6] - 5th Tournament Assist
2nd half

24'29'' 15'31'' Goal scored - BORGES SANCHES G [9] - 10th Tournament Goal
- GOULART GAVIAO Y [3] - 3rd Tournament Assist

26'09'' 13'51''MANA J [5] - 2nd Tournament Goal - Goal scored
CROMWELL R [4] - 2nd Tournament Assist - 

38'13'' 1'47'' Goal scored - SANTOS de FRANCA W [10] - 4th Tournament Goal
- MACHADO da SILVA V [8] - 2nd Tournament Assist

38'46'' 1'14'' Goal scored - SANTOS de FRANCA W [10] - 5th Tournament Goal
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SOL vs BRA
1:9 (0:5)

SOL - Solomon Islands STATISTICS BRA - Brazil

Shots
Shots on Goal

Accumulated Fouls 1st Half
Accumulated Fouls 2nd Half

Corner Kicks
Direct Free Kicks Leading to a Goal

Penalty Kicks/Converted
Second Penalty/Converted

Own Goals
Yellow Cards (Cautions)
Expulsions (2nd Yellow)
Red Cards (Expulsions)

Ball Possession
Timeout 1st Half
Timeout 2nd Half

43
19

4
4
8
0

0/0
1/0

1
1
0
0

44 %
1
1

47
24
6
1
6
1
0/0
0/0
0
1
0
0
56 %
1
1

SOL - Solomon Islands
No. Name Pos. GF GA AS Y Red Cards

2Y=R R
1 ATA Charlie GK 9
5 MANA Junior Laufunua (C) FW 1
7 LEAI Raphael W
8 KOFANA Leon DF 1
9 RUKUMANA Franster W
2 AFIA Lordrick GK
3 DO'ORO Calvin DF
4 CROMWELL Ronado DF 1
6 SAU Travis W

10 TAHARIU William FW
Totals 1 9 1 1

BRA - Brazil
No. Name Pos. GF GA AS Y Red Cards

2Y=R R
1 de OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES Francoar GK
4 BERTOLINE DENDAL ROSA Breno DF 1 1
6 ALVES SENA Joao Victor (C) DF 3
9 BORGES SANCHES Guilherme Henrique P 4

10 SANTOS de FRANCA Wesley Reinaldo W 2 1
2 BARBOSA SILVA Mateus GK
3 GOULART GAVIAO Yuri DF 1
5 TEIXEIRA MILLER VALLE Caio DF 1
8 MACHADO da SILVA Vitor Henrique P 1 1

Own Goals 1
Totals 9 1 6 1

Legend:
# Played (C) Captain * Starting Five +/- PSO GK injured during PSO
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card AS Assists DF Defender FW Forward
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time
MF Midfielder N Not eligible to play No. Shirt number P Pivot
Pos.  Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) S Substitute W Wing
Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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